OP \$40,00 2555

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edifecs Commerce, Inc.		09/15/2000	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edifecs, Inc.	
Street Address:	2600 116th Ave. NE, Suite 200	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555065	COMMERCEDESK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)782-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-782-2000

Email: erin@karpbusinesslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erin M. Karp

Address Line 1: 5516 17th Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDIFECS/COMMERCEDESK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin M. Karp, Attorney of record, WA bar
Signature:	/Erin M. Karp/
Date:	10/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0776

900119122

Total Attachments: 1 source=Restatement of Articles for 2000 name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0777

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATEMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Edifecs Commerce, Inc.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23.B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following Certificate of Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of Edifecs Commerce, Inc. (the "Corporation") is submitted for filling.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation was Edifect Commerce, Inc., and, upon effectiveness of the amendment filed herewith, shall be renamed Edifecs, Inc.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is "EDIFECS, INC."

This amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on September 15, 2000 and duly approved in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020 and 23B.10.070. No Shareholder action is required.

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation so adopted read in full as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and are hereby incorporated herein by this reference.

FIFTH: The amendment referenced above is the only amendment contained in the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation and does not provide for any exchange, classification or cancellation of issued shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Restatement of Articles of Incorporation to be signed by the President this 15 day of September, 2000.

EDIFECS COMMERCE, INC.

https://intranet_legal.edifecs.com/corporate/officer/20000915-Certificate.pdf

EDIFECS COMMERCE, INC.

RECORDED: 10/23/2008

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATEMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0778